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VEEKO INT"L<1173> - Results Announcement

Veeko International Holdings Limited announced on 3/8/2000:

(stock code: 1173)
Year end date: 31/3/2000
Currency: HKD

Turnover
- Continuing
- Discontinued
Operating Profit/(Loss)
- Continuing
- Discontinued
Total Operating Profit/(Loss)
Share of Profit/(Loss) of
Associated Companies
Share of Profit/(Loss) of
Jointly Controlled Entities
Profit/(Loss) after Tax & Ml
% Change over Last Period
EPS/(LPS)-Basic
-Diluted
Extraordinary (ETD) Gain/(Loss)
Profit/(Loss) after ETD Iltems
Final Dividend per Share
(Specify if with other options)
B/C Dates for Final Dividend
Payable Date

B/C Dates for Annual General Meeting
Other Distribution for Current Period

B/C Dates for Other Distribution

Remark:

(Audited)
Current
Period

from 1/4/1999
to 31/3/2000
("000)

: 304,640

: 52,722

- 52,722

- 48,708
: +32.81%
- 29.58 cents

- 48,708
- 3.7 cents

(Audited)
Last
Corresponding
Period

from 1/4/1998
to 31/3/1999
("000)

240,705

38,629

38,629

36,676

28.12 cents

36,676
Nil

- 15/9/2000 to 20/9/2000 bdi .
- 27/9/2000
- 15/9/2000 to 20/9/2000 bdi .

The companies in the Group underwent a group reorganisation in preparation
for the listing of the Company®s shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited in March 1999. The financial statements of the Group for the
year ended 31st March, 1999 were prepared on the basis as if the Company
had always been the holding company of the Group.



