## **Investor**

## **Investment Service Centre**

## **Listed Companies Information**

VEEKO INT'L<1173> - Results Announcement

Veeko International Holdings Limited announced on 3/8/2000:

(stock code: 1173)

Year end date: 31/3/2000

Currency: HKD			(Audited)
		(Audited) Current Period	Last Corresponding Period
		from 1/4/1999	
		to 31/3/2000	
		('000)	('000)
Turnover			
- Continuing	:	304,640	240,705
- Discontinued	:	-	-
Operating Profit/(Loss)			
- Continuing	:	52,722	38,629
- Discontinued	:		-
Total Operating Profit/(Loss)	:	52,722	38,629
Share of Profit/(Loss) of			
Associated Companies	:	-	_
Share of Profit/(Loss) of			
Jointly Controlled Entities		_	-
Profit/(Loss) after Tax & MI		48,708	36,676
% Change over Last Period		+32.81%	
EPS/(LPS)-Basic		29.58 cents	28.12 cents
-Diluted	:	-	-
Extraordinary (ETD) Gain/(Loss)	:	-	-
Profit/(Loss) after ETD Items		48,708	36,676
Final Dividend per Share	:	3.7 cents	Nil
(Specify if with other options)	:	_	_
B/C Dates for Final Dividend		15/9/2000 to 20/9	9/2000 bdi.
Payable Date		27/9/2000	
B/C Dates for Annual General Meeting		15/9/2000 to 20/	9/2000 bdi.
Other Distribution for Current Period		-	
B/C Dates for Other Distribution	:	_	

## Remark:

The companies in the Group underwent a group reorganisation in preparation for the listing of the Company's shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in March 1999. The financial statements of the Group for the year ended 31st March, 1999 were prepared on the basis as if the Company had always been the holding company of the Group.